FORM PTO-1595 SHEET 514 Rec'd PCT/PTO To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa ttached original documents or copy thereof. 101151068 _____ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying parties: Anne Marie RODDE Name: ONERA (OFFICE NATIONAL D'ETUDES ET DE Joel RENEAUX RECHERCHES AEROSPATIALES) Jean Jacques THIBERT Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 29 Avenue de la Division Leclerc - F-92320 3. Nature of conveyance: Chatillon, FRANCE X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other City: State: Zip: Execution Date: July 13, 1999 09355353 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New PCT Application If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 11974) Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30755 PCT Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8/04/1999 WCLAYBRO 00000091 09355353 9. Statement and signature. 12 FC:581 T_0 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS of the original document. THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR

James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing RESPONSE AS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED. PLEASE CHARGE THE COST THEREOF

fo deposit acco<u>liny 28-1999</u>

Date STEVENS DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	
Filed	
Title Blade profile for aircraft rotor and r	otor comprising same.
For one dollar	
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the ONERA (Office National d'Etudes et de Recherc Division Leclerc - F-92320 CHATILLON - France	ches Aérospatiales) 29 Avenue de la
its successors and assigns title and interest in the invention or improvements of the un of the United States, executed by the undersigned on cation and any and all other applications, both United States at or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applicat The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commassignee ONERA (Office National d'Etudes et de	1944, and in said appli- nd foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and ions, and in any reissue or extension thereof.
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorner ment the date and serial number of said application when official. The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstainterest herein assigned.	lly known. ne interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation or improvements, and any necessary oath or affide extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applied for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements. The said considerations assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, are both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein it assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and says with the said and enjoyed the said and enjoyed the said and enjoyed the said and enjoye	uation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for avit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or oplication, and any and all applications and other documents covernents, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may the undersigned further agree upon the request of said tion or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, ment and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, my and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and it by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the saide as fully and entirely as the same would have been alled not been made.
Nincteen Hundred and Municity - hive	Anne Marie RODDE (SEAL)
County of	Joil Reneaux (SEAL)
	Jean-Jacques THIBERT (SEAL)
On thisday of	, 19, before mc, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	
to me personally known to be the same persons whose names at that they executed said instrument as their free and voluntary a WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last abov	act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My commission Expires	Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0135